
 
Parent Carer Bulletin 

 

Summer Term Dates 
Monday 3 June, Students return from Half 
Term  
Friday 19 July, final school day before 
summer break * early closure at 12 noon 

 

Events this Half Term  
Monday 10 June, Year 10 reward trip to 
Clacton Pier, 8:30am-4:30pm  
Tuesday 11 June, 7ESP visit to Clare 
Country Park for descriptive writing, 1:40-
3pm  
Wednesday 12 June, Year 10 Geography 
visit to Walton-on-the-Naze, 8:30am-5pm   
Thursday 13 June, School Nurse Student 
Drop-in session (wellbeing room), 
lunchtime  
Friday 14 June, Year 7 PSHE visit to 
Haverhill Arts Centre to view ‘it’s no Joke’, 
9am-12pm  
Monday 17 June, Year 10 MFL trip to 
Anglo-European School, 8am-4:30pm   
Tuesday 18 June, 7FR visit to Clare Country 
Park for descriptive writing, 1:40-3pm  
Wednesday 19 June, Year 8 trip to The 
Lyceum Theatre for Disney’s Lion King the 
Musical, 7:15am-7:30pm  
Thursday 20 June, School Nurse Student 
Drop-in session (wellbeing room), 
lunchtime  
Tuesday 25 June, 7SPA visit to Clare 
Country Park for descriptive writing, 1:40-
3pm  
Tuesday 25 June, 9SC3 Suez Recycling 
Centre visit, 9am-1pm 
Thursday 27 June, Year 10 taster day at 
West Suffolk College & Abbeygate sixth 
form, 10am-2pm   
Thursday 27 June, School Nurse Student 
Drop-in session (wellbeing room), 
lunchtime 
Thursday 27 June, Year 11 Prom 2024 
Monday 1 July, Year 10 Work Experience 
Week 1 commences 
Thursday 4 July, School Nurse Student 
Drop-in session (wellbeing room), 
lunchtime 
Friday 5 July, Year 8 Geography rivers 
fieldwork, 8:30am-3pm  
Monday 8 July, Year 10 Work Experience 
week 2 commences  
Monday 8 July, Year 6 Induction Day 1   
Tuesday 9 July, Year 6 Induction Day 2 
Wednesday 10 July, Year 6 Induction Day 3 
Thursday 18 July, Sports Day 2024    
Friday 19 July, last day of Summer Term, 
early closure at 12 noon 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

English Reading Recommendations 

 

 

Dates for your diary week commencing 10 June:  
• Monday 10 June - Year 10 Reward Trip to Clacton Pier, 8:30am-4:30pm  

• Tuesday 11 June - 7ESP visit to Clare Country Park for descriptive writing, 1:40-3pm  

• Wednesday 12 June - Year 10 Geography visit to Walton-on-the-Naze, 8:30am-5pm   

• Thursday 13 June - School Nurse Student Drop-in session (wellbeing room), 
lunchtime  

• Friday 14 June - Year 7 PSHE visit to Haverhill Arts Centre to view ‘it’s no Joke’, 
9am-12pm  

 
 
 

 
 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 



 

 

The Quay - A Midsummer Night’s Dream  

 

 



Foxearth Meadows Nature Reserve Day 

 
 

 

Important Letters & Notices  
https://support.overnetdata.com/knowledge-base/how-do-parents-update-their-information-in-edulink-one/ - How do 
parents/carers view and update their information in EduLink One 
studentabsence@stourvalley.org - Stour Valley Community School Attendance reporting email address  
safe@stourvalley.org - Stour Valley Community School Safeguarding email address  
 
Stour Valley Community School 
Cavendish Road | Clare | Suffolk | CO10 8PJ  01787 279342   
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